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May 28, 2009
Via Hand Delivery
Jean Jewell, Secretary

Idaho Public Utilities Commission
472 W. Washington St.
Boise, Idaho 83720

Re:  Invenergy Thermal Development LLC
Case No. IPC-E-09-03

Dear Ms. Jewell:

Enclosed for filing in the above matter, please find the original and seven copies of a Motion to Withdraw
as a Party of Invenergy Thermal Development LLC.

Kindly return a file stamped copy to me.

Very Truly Yours,
McDevitt & Miller LLP

\Yakllll_
Dean J. Miller

DJM/hh
Enclosutes



ORIGINAL

Dean J. Miller (ISB No. 1968)
McDEVITT & MILLER LLP v nn BRI OL
420 West Bannock Street PRSI

P.O. BOX 2564-83701
Boise, Idaho 83702

Tel: 208-343-7500

Fax: 208-336-6912
joe@mecdevitt-miller.com

Attorney for Invenergy Thermal Development LLC

BEFORE THE IDAHO PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

IN THE MATTER OF IDAHO POWER CASE NO. IPC-E-09-03
COMPANY’S APPLICATION FOR A
CERTIFICATE OF PUBLIC MOTION TO WITHDRAW AS A PARTY

CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY FOR
THE LANGLEY GULCH POWER PLANT.

COMES NOW Invenergy Thermal Development LLC, (Invenergy), pursuant to RP 45,
and moves the Commission for an Order permitting the withdrawal of Invenergy as a party to
this proceeding.

Invenergy further consents that it may be removed from the Commission’s service list in
this matter.

DATED this_ TV day of May, 2009.

INVENERGY THERMAL DEVELOPMENT LLC

AUl

Pean J. Miller
Attorney for Invenergy Thermal Development LLC.
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on the &%-\”gay of May, 2009, I caused to be served, via the
method(s) indicated below, true and correct copies of the foregoing document, upon:

Jean Jewell, Secretary
Scott Woodbury, Esq.

Idaho Public Utilities Commission

472 West Washington Street
P.O. Box 83720

Boise, ID 83720-0074
jiewell@puc.state.id.us
scott.woodbury@puc.idaho.gov

Bart Kline, Esq.

Lisa D. Nordstrom

Idaho Power

P.O. Box 70

Boise, ID 83702
bkline@idahopower.com
Inordstom@idahopower.com

Peter J. Richardson

Richardson & O’Leary

515 N. 17" Street

P.O. Box 7218

Boise, ID 83702
peter@richardsonandoleary.com

Dr. Don Reading

6070 Hill Road

Boise, ID 83703
dreading@mindspring.com

Eric L. Olsen

Racine, Olson, Nye, Budge
& Bailey, Chartered

201 E. Center

PO Box 1391

Pocatello, ID 83204-1 391
elo@racinelaw.net
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Anthony Yankel
29814 Lake Road

Bay Village, OH 44 14
tony@yankel.net

Ken Miller

Clean Energy Program Director
Snake River Alliance

PO Box 1731

Boise, ID 83701
kmiller@snakeriveralliance.org

Betsy Bridge

Idaho Conservation League

71 0 North Sixth Street (83702)
PO Box 844

Boise, ID 83701
bbridge@wildidaho.org

Susan K. Ackerman
9883 NW Nottage Dr.
Portland, OR 97229

susan.k.ackerman@comecast.net
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